1
 Copyright 2014 INNCOM by Honeywell
INNCOM B578 Datasheet
Overview
INNCOM’s multifunctional controller works in three configurations to facilitate different
Integrated Room Automation System (IRAS) operations:
 As the B578S Edge Router, it networks Ethernet to INNCOM’s Deep Mesh RF
network. It provides backhaul networks with up to 200* rooms per PAN ID. It

This Class B Digital Apparatus complies with Candian ICES-003
Cet apparel numerique de la classes B est conforme a la norme NMB-o003 du Canada.
Ordering Information
The B57x is available in several operating ranges all based on the same fundamental hardware platform. The
ordering part numbers (OPN) are formed by a combination of the elements, as shown below.
Model =
Power Supply =
Configuration =
=
201-104- POE - B578N B0-
Housing Configuration
Example: 201-104-POE-B578S-B0: B578 with PoE power supply, configured as a Deep Mesh RF Edge Router
in a surface mount housing configuration.
Example: 201-104-P12-B578N-A0: B578 with a +12VDC power supply configured as a Deep Mesh RF Edge
Router and Tridium Niagara Interface, in a DIN rail housing configuration.
Example: 201-104-P12-PC-803S-A0: PC-803 with a +12VDC power supply configured as a PC-803 room
7
Copyright 2014 INNCOM by Honeywell
gateway used for Ethernet to S5bus protocol conversion in a DIN rail housing configuration.
SAP VC Configuration Material Name
When entering the model number in SAP, use the following description:
Name Description
B578_Controller B57x Platform
Root Part Number
This character set defines the model name for the B57x Platform Controller.
OP/N Code Description
201-104 B57x Platform
Power Supply Option
This character set defines the power supply options available for the B57x platform.
OP/N Code Power Supply Type Part Number
P00 No Power Supply -
POE Power over Ethernet  02-9499
P12 External inline power supply with AC cable 204-005 / 262-301
Configuration Option
This character set defines the software configuration of B57x.
OP/N Code Logic Board Type Part Number
PC-803 (4G) Ethernet to RF protocol converter
B578S Deep Mesh RF Edge Router
B578N Deep Mesh RF Edge Router with Niagara Interface
Housing Configuration Option
This character set defines the software configuration of B57x.
B57x Din Rail Housings A0 B57x Surface Mount Housings B0
8
 Copyright 2014 INNCOM by Honeywell
OP/N Code Logic Board Type Part Number
A0 DIN Rail Mounted Housings See “Individual Components” chapter
B0 Surface Mounted Housings See “Individual Components” chapter
9
Base Models
The base model is used as the baseline configuration from which to build the variant configuration options and
models.
Name Description
201-104-P00-B578S-B0 Base Model in a surface mount configuration.
Individual Components
Below are a set of components such as housings, PCBA’s and harnesses which can be ordered or added for final
configuration.
OP/N Code Description